

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9521/2005

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, CHENNAI &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN BREWERIES & DISTILLERIES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by four weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)
(Shown in AL 31.8.07 I.No.208)