

Ø

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9521/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in WP No.25081/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, CHENNAI &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN BREWERIES & DISTILLERIES

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15915 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 9521/2005

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

SLP 15915/2007

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|