

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7164/2013

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER AND ANR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN BREWARIES AND DISTRILLERIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(The Hon'ble Court has on 28.11.2018 directed to list the matters in the second week of January,2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 4416-4419/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 7165/2013 (XII)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG for Tamil Nadu  
Mr. R. Naveen Raj, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter on 24.01.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)